
Islamic Kasim Tuet Memorial College                                      

Miscellaneous Notice 109 – Rescheduled Dates for S2 English Remedial Class  2024/25 

                                                                                        

8th January, 2025 

Dear Parents / Guardians, 

 

Kindly note that due to a scheduling conflict with the tutors’ University classes, the English remedial 

class dates have been rescheduled to the following: 

Dates: Old Schedule  New Schedule  Old Schedule  New Schedule 

15/01/2025 (Wed)  

05/02/2025 (Wed)  

12/02/2025 (Wed)  

19/02/2025 (Wed)  

26/02/2025 (Wed)  

05/03/2025 (Wed) 

→ 

→ 

→ 

→ 

→ 

→ 

20/01/2025 (Mon) 

03/02/2025 (Mon) 

10/02/2025 (Mon) 

17/02/2025 (Mon) 

24/02/2025 (Mon) 

03/03/2025 (Mon) 

 

12/03/2025 (Wed) 

26/03/2025 (Wed) 

02/04/2025 (Wed) 

→ 

→ 

→ 

10/03/2025 (Mon) 

24/03/2025 (Mon) 

07/04/2025 (Mon) 

Time: 3:20 p.m. – 4:35 p.m. 

Venue: Rm 203 

 

The class will return to its regular schedule every Wednesday starting from 16/04/2025.  

All selected students are required to attend this remedial course. Please be reminded that any sick 

leave or casual leave must be approved by the school. Your support in this program to aid the students’ 

improvement is highly valued and appreciated. 

 

      Yours sincerely, 

 

      CHOI KIM HUNG 

 

  Vice Principal (Academic) 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Reply Slip  

 

Miscellaneous Notice 109 – Rescheduled Dates for S2 English Remedial Class  

 

I acknowledge receipt of the Miscellaneous Notice 109. 

 

Name of Parent / Guardian:   

 

Signature of Parent / Guardian:   

 

Contact No.: ______________________ Date: ____________________________ 

 

Name of Student：  Class：  Class No：  

Student’s Mobile Number:  

 


